

March 15, 2013

## Mitek to Present at 25th Annual Roth Conference

SAN DIEGO, March 15, 2013 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Mitek Systems (Nasdaq:MITK) (<a href="www.miteksystems.com">www.miteksystems.com</a>), a leading mobile imaging software solutions provider, today announced that Mitek CFO Russell Clark will present at the 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Roth Conference on Monday, March 18, 2013 at 12:30pm PT. The conference will be held at the Ritz-Carlton Laguna Niguel in Dana Point, CA on March 17 through March 20, 2013.

A live audio webcast will be available on the "Investor Relations" section of the Company's website, and will also be archived there

## **About Mitek**

Headquartered in San Diego, CA., Mitek Systems (Nasdaq:MITK) is a mobile imaging software solutions provider that allows users to remotely deposit checks, pay their bills, get insurance quotes, and transfer credit card balances by snapping a picture with their camera-equipped smartphones and tablets instead of using the device keyboard. Mitek's technology increases convenience for the consumer by eliminating the need to go to the bank branch or automated teller machine, and dramatically reduces processing and customer acquisition costs while increasing customer retention. With a strong patent portfolio, Mitek is positioned as the leading innovator in mobile imaging software and currently provides its solutions to Fortune 500 financial services companies. For more information about Mitek Systems, please visit <a href="http://www.miteksystems.com">http://www.miteksystems.com</a>. MITK-G

Connect with us on Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/MitekSystems">http://www.facebook.com/MitekSystems</a>

Follow us on Twitter: @miteksystems

See us on YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/miteksystems

Read our latest blog post: http://www.miteksystems.com/blog

CONTACT: Peter Salkowski

Managing Director, The Blueshirt Group

ir@miteksystems.com

415-489-2184

Source: Mitek Systems

News Provided by Acquire Media